
 

Newsletter for the Week Commencing 25th January 2026 

Sunday 25th January 

9.15  Holy Communion at Holy Trinity Church Lane End led by Revd Mark Ackford 

This service will be live streamed 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85697951342?pwd=e6II4Mr1z7xau5Fv3tUGPGBMpccNqg.1   

Meeting ID: 856 9795 1342 

Passcode: 307179 

9.30  Holy Communion at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch led by Revd Philip Smith 

11.00  Café Church at St Nicholas, Ibstone led by Revd Philip Smith 

11.00  Holy Communion at St Mary le Moor, Cadmore End led by Revd Mark Ackford 

12.30  Baptism of Isabella Smith at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

Monday 26th January 

Mark’s day off 

Tuesday 27th January 

11.30  Prayer for our local community, our church, our nation and the wider   

  world - for half an hour on Zoom. For more details and the Zoom link   

  to join, contact the parish office 

Wednesday 28th January 

Philip’s day off 

Friday 30th January 

Philip’s day off 

14.00  Whist in the village hall at Lane End 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85697951342?pwd=e6II4Mr1z7xau5Fv3tUGPGBMpccNqg.1


Community Matters 

This month’s suggested donation list for Community Matter is:- 

 

-uht semi-skimmed milk 

-tins of vegetables such as potatoes, sweetcorn, peas, carrots 

-tuna fish 

-kitchen rolls 

-fabric softener 

 

Thank you 

  



 

Upcoming Events  

Sunday 1st Febraury 

17.00  Christingle at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

Wednesday 4th February 

14.00  Funeral and Burial of the late Sonia Messenger at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

20.00  Lane End DCC Meeting 

Thursday 5th February 

11.00  Funeral and burial of the late Rosemary Caine at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

Saturday 7th February 

10.00  Mark’s surgery. Appointments can be made via the parish office 

Wednesday 11th February 

20.00  Cadmore End DCC Meeting 

Tuesday 17th February 

19.00  Pancake Supper at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

Wednesday 18th February 

10.30  Ash Wednesday Service at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

19.00  Ash Wednesday Service at Holy Trinity Church Lane End  

Tuesday 24th February 

19.30  SCTC Meeting at Ibstone 

Wednesday 4th March 

20.00  Lane End DCC meeting 

Sunday 8th March 

After service Lane End AGM 

Wednesday 25th March 

20.00  Cadmore End DCC meeting 

Saturday 28th March 

14.00  Interment of ashes of the late Julia Trent at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

Sunday 29th March 

After Service Ibstone AGM 

 



Saturday 4th April 

14.00  Wedding of Luke Watt and Katie Mullally at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

Wednesday 8th April 

20.00  Cadmore End AGM 

Sunday 12th April 

After Service Stokenchurch AGM 

Tuesday 28th April 

19.30  SCTC AGM at Cadmore End Village Hall 


